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PLEASE NOTE –  
THIS IS NOT A LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (LIM) 

 
If you require further information on this property you can request the 

following: 
 

1. A copy of the property file.  There is a charge for this if you are not 
the owner of the property.  The file will be either electronic or hard 

copy depending on the address. 
 

2. Land Information Memorandum (LIM).  There is a charge for this.  
The report contains information that is held by the council regarding 

the land. 
 

Any property file whether electronic or paper will not contain: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information  
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Hazard Study Information 

It is part of Council’s role to research and collect new information on a variety of 

local hazards so we can help to appropriately manage the risk to people and 

property. Council is required by law not only to investigate hazards, but to make the 

research available to anyone who is affected or interested.  

The information below only relates to the areas covered by Council’s recent 

research. It is important to note that there is potential for flooding, liquefaction, 

landslides and other natural hazards to happen in other areas around Nelson too.  

Refer to the links for maps and information on the hazards below. 

Fault Hazard  

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/faults-line/ 

Nelson Flood Models 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/flooding/  

Interactive map http://nelson.govt.nz/river-flooding-map 

Liquefaction 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/liquefaction/   

Historic land use and potential soil contamination 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/building-and-property/hail-sites 

Coastal Inundation 

https://shape.nelson.govt.nz/coastal-hazards  

Slope Instability Overlay 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/slope-instability/ 

More information 

Copies of all the latest reports and information that Council holds on hazards are 

available to download on our website at http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-

plan/natural-hazards/  
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Information about property files 

Nelson City Council has made this information available under Sections 10 to 18 

(inclusive) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 

only.  Nelson City Council does not warrant its accuracy and disclaims all liability 

whatsoever for any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness of the information 

without seeking appropriate independent and professional advice.  The 

information provided does not constitute a Land Information Memorandum or 

any similar document. All Property Records are the property of Nelson City 

Council. 

Property information held on a property file is for completed applications only.  

Applications being processed are added to the property file once the process is 

completed or code compliance certificate issued. 

Any property file whether electronic or paper may exclude: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information 

Information regarding slip reports on a property can be obtained by purchasing a 

LIM. 

Older plans may include microfiche records and be of poorer quality. 
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General Property Information: 1980068000

Property

Valuation No 1980068000

Location 35A Grove Street, Nelson

Legal Description LOT 1 DP 318382

Area (Hectares) 0.0596

Rates
Government Valuation

Land 700,000

Improvements 700,000

Capital Value 1,400,000

Current Rates Year 2023 to 2024

Planning/Resource Management

15/10/02 RESOURCE CONSENT 025393 : Freeholding existing Cross-Lease into 2 Freehold
Lots (Residential) : Section 224 Issued 12/12/02
(Found on related property: 1980068000A)

11/07/02 RESOURCE CONSENT 025216 : Alterations to building oversite coverage 43.2% :
Decision Notified 20/06/02
(Found on related property: 1980068000B)

Building

28/09/15 BUILDING CONSENT 150515 : Dwelling alterations : Code Compliance
Certificate issued 30/11/17

11/06/02 BUILDING CONSENT 020535 : Replace rear of dwelling and alter internally :
Code Compliance Certificate issued 12/07/04

21/03/1984 BUILDING PERMIT B080404 REINSTATE FIRE DAMAGED DWELLING :
APPROVED

10/10/1983 BUILDING PERMIT B051532 CONVERT DWELLING INTO FLATS : APPROVED

27/06/1968 BUILDING PERMIT A046150 STUCCO DWELLING : APPROVED

PIM APPLICATION 150515T : Dwelling alterations : Territorial Planning Check
Completed 22/09/15

Licences

No information located

Sewer and Drainage

No information located
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Land and Building Classifications

No information located

Transport

No information located

Special Land Features

No information located

Swimming Pools

No information located

Other

27/06/22 LIM APPLICATION L220368L220368 : LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Copyright ©  2023  MAGIQ Software Limited. All rights reserved.
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View All Conditions (https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1403")

LINZ ID Address
Condition
Number

Condition
Description Diagram Links

6612160 35A
Grove
Street,
Nelson

C1403 Air Plan N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1403")

Conditions Report

Search

https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1403%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1403%22

